2006-1KAC

Paspen 1

YcTaHOBKa gBuratens n cuctemMm ero ooecneyeHus

Section 1

Engine and its supplying systems installation

1-1



2006-1KAC



2006-1KAC

Pasgen 1 YctaHOBKa gBuratens n cCUctem ero obecneyeHuvs

Section 1 Engine and its supplying systems install

11

1.2

13

1.4

15

1.6

1.7

2006-01-1CT(SP)

2006-05-1CT(SP)

2006-05-27CT(SP)

2006-25-1CI(SP)

2006-25-10CT1(SP)

2006-43-2CT1(SP)

2006-60-2CT1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

YcTaHoBKa ABuratens
M11-C “Cummins”

YcTaHOBKa CUCTEM
BO34YyXOO4YUCTKN U BblNyCKa

Bosgyxoounctutens

YcTaHoBKa TONIMBHOMO
Oaka

Bak TonnuneHbIN

YcTaHoBKa CUCTEMBI MO-
faorpesa

Cuctema oxnaxaeHust ABu-
ratens u TpaHcMuccum

M11-C “Cummins” Engine
mounting

Air cleaning and exhaust
systems mounting

AIr cleaner

Fuel tank mounting
Fuel tank

Mounting pre-heating sys-
tem

Transmission and engine
cooling system

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

1-3

ation

1-4

1-12

1-16

1-19

1-23

1-26

1-32

39



2006-1K0C

o

-—

AN

-

PucyHok 1.1 YcraHoBka aBuratensa M11-C «Cummins»

Figure 1.1 M11-C “Cummins” Engine mounting

1-4



2006-1KAC

1.1 2006-01-1CI YctaHoBka aBuratena M11-C «Cummins»

2006-01-1SP  M11-C “Cummins” Engine mounting
Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. | nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue NCcnonHeHne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXT1 T
1.1, 2006-01-1Cr1(SP) YctaHoBka gura- | M11-C “Cummins”
1.2 Tena M11-C Engine mounting*
«Cummins»* X
2006-01-1-20CI1(SP) | YctaHoBka geura- | M11-C “Cummins”
Tena M11-C Engine mounting
«Cummins» x
2006-01-1-01CI1(SP) | YctaHoBka geura- | M11-C “Cummins”
Tena M11-C Engine mounting**
«Cummins»** X
2006-01-1-01-20CTr1 YcrtaHoBka gsura- | M11-C “Cummins”
-20(SP) | Tens M11-C Engine mounting
«Cummins» x
NMPUMEYAHUE *- n3 komnnekra gBuratens
% _ 13 KOMMNNEeKTa KOHAULMOHepa
* - ©e3 KoMmnpeccopa KOHAULMOHepa
** . € KOMNpPeccopoM KOHOULMOHepa
NOTE Z - from engine complete set
- from air conditioner complete set
* - without conditioner compressor
** _ with conditioner compressor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue VICONHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
10 | 2006-01-102Cr1(SP) Onopa nepegHss Front support 1
2006-01-102-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa nepegHas Front support 1
32 | 2006-01-106CT1(SP) KpbinbyaTka Fan impeller
BeHTUNgaTOopa 1
2006-01-106-20CI1(SP) | KpbinbyaTka Fan impeller
BeHTUNgaTopa 1
1 | 2006-01-112CTr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Front support bracket
nepegHen onopsl 1
2006-01-112-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Front support bracket
nepegHen onopel 1
6 | 2006-01-113Cr1(SP) Onopa 3agHas Rear support 2
2006-01-113-20CI1(SP) | Onopa 3agHas Rear support 2
20 | 0602-24-86 lMpocTtaBka Spacer 4
0602-24-86-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 4




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬁti}[/ per
No yXn [ T
21 | 0602-24-88 Konbuo Ring 4
0602-24-88-20 Konsuo Ring 4
28 | 0602-24-90-01 Maneu Pin 4
0602-24-90-01-20 Maneu Pin 4
16 | 312001-20-2Cl1(SP) MydpTta ynpyras Elastic coupling 1
312001-20-2-20CTI1 MydpTa ynpyras Elastic coupling 1
-20(SP)
33 | 2006-01-16 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1
2006-01-16-20 lMpocTaBka Spacer 1
8 | 2006-01-29 lMepexonHuK Adapter 1 1
12 | 1106-01-13 MepexogHuk Adapter 1 1
30 | 285007-01 Bont Bolt 6
285007-01-20 Bont Bolt 6
18 | 315271 LWanba Washer 8
315271-20 Lanba Washer 8
26 | 400449 AmopTusaTop Shock-absorber 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
22 | 28 0575 Bont Bolt 4
M16x1,5-6g%120 M16x1,5-6g%120
28 0575-20 Bont Bolt 4
M16x1,5-6g%120 M16x1,5-6g%120
BonTthbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
31 | 280211 Bont Bolt 6
3M10x1,25-6g%30 3M10x1,25-6g%30
28 0211-20 Bont Bolt 6
3M10x%1,25-6g%30 3M10x%1,25-6g%30
17 | 28 0250 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 12
28 0250-20 Bont M10-6gx40 Bolt M10-6gx40 12
19 | 280543 Bont 3M16-6gx45 Bolt 3M16-6gx45 8
28 0543-20 Bont 3M16-6gx45 Bolt 3M16-6gx45 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
2 |280231 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 1
28 0231-20 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 1
24 | 0602-01-29 LWanba cneumansHas | Special washer 4
0602-01-29-20 LWanba cneumanbHas | Special washer 4
27 | 0602-24-48 Mpyxum Holdfast 8
0602-24-48-20 Mpyvxum Holdfast 8
25 | 0602-24-49 BTynka Bushing 4
0602-24-49-20 BTynka Bushing 4




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per
No yxn | T
Lano6bI Washer
F'OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 13* 13*
14** 14**
23 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 4 4
Lano6bI Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
4 | 310170 LLanda 10 Washer 10 1
310170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 1
29 | 580510 Konbuo C50 Ring C50
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
15 Heuratens Engine
M11-C330 M11-C330
«Cummins» «Cummins» 1 1
37 Bont M10x1,5x100™* | Bolt M10x1,5x100 5 5
11 Bont M10x1,5x35 | Bolt M10x1,5x35" 1 1
DaTtyuk ykasarens Temperature
TeMnepatypbl indicator sensor
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77
13 | 45 7382 5054 [atuuk ykasaTens Temperature indica-
Temnepartypbl tor sensor TM100B
TM100B 1
45 7382 5055 [atuuk ykasaTens Temperature indica-
Temneparypsbl tor sensor TM100B-T
TM100B-T 1
14 [atuyuk curHanmsa- Refrigerating fluid
TOopa Temnepatypbl temperature alarm
oxnaxgarowen xua- | sensor 3408626
kocTn 3408626 1 1
JaTumk ykasarens Oil pressure
gaBrneHus Mmacrna indicator sensor
TY 37.003.382-88 TU 37.003.382-88
7 | 457382 6081 [atuuk ykasaTens Oil pressure indicator
JaBrieHmsa macna sensor MM355-T
MM355-T 1
45 7382 6083 [atuuk ykasaTens Oil pressure indicator
[aBneHnsa macna sensor MM355-T
MM355-T 1




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr:ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
9 [aTtunk aBapuiHoro Oil emergency pres-
JaBreHus macna sure sensor
SD2012* SD2012* 1 1
35 [atuuk TaxomeTpa Impulse tachometer
MMMYMbCHLIN sensor 3078155*
3078155* 1 1
5 Mposonoka 1,6-O-C Wire 1,6-O-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 8m 8Mm
34 KoHTpraika ¥4"'* Lock nut ¥4 1 1
36 lLlan6a S-622'* Washer S-622* 6 6




2006-1KAC

AR RARRNNN

— ANM
|
N
>
s

0

PucyHok 1.2 YcrtaHoBka agBuratens M11-C «Cummins»
Figure 1.2 M11-C «Cummins» Engine mounting

1-9



2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtrllti%/ per
No YXn | T
3 | 2006-01-107Crl(SP)** | KpoHLwTenH Compressor bracket
KomMmnpeccopa 1
2006-01-107-20CrI1(SP)| KpoHLwTenH Compressor bracket
Komnpeccopa 1
5 | 2501-01-18Crl1(SP)** | Ynop Stop 1
2501-01-18-20CrI1(SP) | Ynop Stop 1
15 | 2006-01-12 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 2006-01-36 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
2006-01-36-20 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1
18 | 1102-01-7 3arnywka End plug 1
1102-01-7-20 3arnyLuka End plug 1
11 | 2501-01-21** Ocb Axle 2
2501-01-21-20 Ocb Axle 2
2 | 315186* Lanba Washer 2
31 5186-20 Lan6a Washer 2
BonTthbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
1 | 28 0285** Bont M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65 2
28 0285-20 BonTt M10-6gx65 Bolt M10-6gx65 2
BonTthbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
7 |280231 Bont 3M10-6gx25 Bolt 3M10-6gx%25 1*,2**
28 0231-20 Bont 3M10-6g%25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25 1%,2%*
Fankun Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
13 anka M8** Nut M8** 2 2
6 anka M12x1,25** Nut M12x1,25** 2 2
LLan6bl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12 LLlanba 8T** Washer 8T** 2 2
8 lWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 13*, 13*
14** 14**
PemeHb Belt
FOCT 1284.1-89 GOST 1284.1-89
10 PemeHb L-1320.1V Belt L-1320.1V (re-
(monyck 3ameHa Ha placement for pos.9
nos.9)** is allowed)** 2
PemeHb Belt
L-1320.IVT.IV-1-130 | L-1320.IVT.IV-1-130 2
4 Komnipeccop koHau- | Air conditioner com-
umMoHepa SD5H14 pressor SD5H14
Mop.6627%* model 6627 1 1

1-10




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMOHeHNe
nos. O6o3HauyeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr:ti}[/ ber
No yXn | T
9 PemeHb L-1320 (go- | Belt L-1320 (re-
nycK. 3amMeHa Ha placement for pos. 10
no3.10)** is allowed)** 2 2
14 KpaH wapoBo Ball cock
0,63/15 LINYP 494 0,63/15 TsIUR 494
647001 TY 3742-997- | 647001 TU3742-997-
2433-7661-93 2433-7661-93 1 1
17 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C 8m 8m

1-11



2006-1KAC

PucyHok 1.3 YcTaHOBKa CUCTEM BO34YXOOUYMCTKM U BbiNycka
Figure 1.3 Air cleaning and exhaust system mountin ¢

1-12



2006-1KAC

1.2 2006-05-1CIl1 YctaHOBKa cMCTEM BO3A4yXOOYMCTKU U BbiMyCckKa

2006-05-1 SP Air cleaning and exhaust system mount ing
Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | Nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NcnonHeHve
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXJ1 T
13 2006-05-1CrI1(SP) YcrtaHoBka cucteM | Air cleaning and
BO34yX004mMCTKN N | exhaust system
BbINycka mounting X
2006-05-1-20CT1(SP) YctaHoBka cuctem | Air cleaning and
BO34yX004mnCTKN 1 | exhaust system
BbINycka mounting X
NMPUMEMAHUE * - u3 Komnnekra noctaBku asurarensa «Cummins» M11-C310
NOTE *- from M11-C310 “Cummins” engine delivery complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬁti}[/ per
No yxXn | T
25 | 2006-05-24CTr1(SP) Bosgyxosopg Air duct 1
2006-05-24-20CrI1(SP) | Bosayxosog Air duct 1
22 | 2006-05-25Crl1(SP) BoagyxoBog Air duct 1
2006-05-25-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxosoa Air duct 1
20 | 2006-05-27CrI1(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
2006-05-27-20CrI1(SP) | Bosagyxoounctutens | Air cleaner 1
16 | 2006-05-19CrI(SP) Tpy6a BbInyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
2006-05-19-20CrI1(SP) | Tpyba BbinyckHas Exhaust pipe 1
15 | 2006-05-20Cr1(SP) mywwrens Silencer 1
2006-05-20-20CrI1(SP) | MywwuTenb Silencer 1
10 | 2006-05-29CrI1(SP) Ma3zoBog Gas duct 1
2006-05-29-20CI1(SP) | Nasoeog Gas duct 1
14 | 2006-05-28CTl1(SP) "asoBof Gas duct 1
2006-05-28-20CrI1(SP) | lNasoeoa Gas duct 1
19 | 1502-05-13Crl(SP) Bosgyxoounctutens | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKMOHHBIN 1
1502-05-13-20CT1(SP) | Bosgyxoounctutens | Cyclone air cleaner
LIMKNOHHBIN 1
24 | 1502-05-25Crl1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1
1502-05-25-20Cl1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
18 | 404-05-27Cr1(SP) BosgyxosabopHuk Air intake 1
404-05-27-20CT1(SP) BosagyxosabopHuk Air intake 1

1-13




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
13 | 1102-05-31CrI(SP) XomyT Clamp 3
1102-05-31-20CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 3
17 | 0602-05-31CTl1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1
0602-05-31-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
34 | 0602-05-32CrI1(SP) Hanpaensiowas Guide 1 1
20 | 404-05-24CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
404-05-24-20CrI1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
3 | 46-60-366Cr1(SP) XomyT Clamp 2
46-60-366-20CT1(SP) XomyT (gon. 3ameHa | Clamp (replacement
Ha noa3.2) for pos.2 is allowed) 2
32 | 403-05-25 XomyT Clamp 4
403-05-25-20 XomyT Clamp 4
31 | 0602-05-45 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
30 | 0602-05-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
35 | 28 5230 Bont Bolt 2
28 5230-20 Bont Bolt 2
9 | 375430 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5430-20 Mpobka Plug 2
21 | 400293 MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
40 0293-20 MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
26 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
1 |46 1401-04 PykaB Hose 1
46 1401-04-20 PykaB Hose 1
BonTthl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
23 Bont M10-6gx50 Bolt M10-6gx50 1 1
36 | 28 0360 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%x45 M12x1,25-6gx45 4
28 0360-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%x45 M12x1,25-6gx45 4
BonTthl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
33 Bont M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx%30 4 4
43 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40 4 4
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
27 anka M8 Nut M8 10 10
37 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4 4
40 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 8 8

1-14




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
LWan6bl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
28 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 10 10
38 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 8 8
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
44 | 310230 Wanba 12 Washer 12 4
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12 4
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
29 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 6
31 0150-20 LLlan6a 8 Washer 8 6
39 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 12
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 12
41 | 310270 Lan6a 16 Washer 16 4
31 0270-20 LLan6a 16 Washer 16 4
LLnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
42 | 29 0560 Wnuneka Stud
M16x2-3n/1,5-6g%x55 | M16x2-3n/1,5-6g%55 4 4
6 WHavkaTop 3aco- Air filter clogging in-
pPEeHHOCTM BO3ayLLHO- | dicator
ro punbTpa CAB8007(178957)*
CA8007(178957)* 1 1
12 KomneHcatop Compensator
EAJIP.302666.010CBE | EALR.302666.010SB
(gon. 3ameHa Ha (replacement for
nos.11) pos.11 is allowed) 1 1
8 Konbuo 14x20 Ring 14x20
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 2 2
11 KomneHcatop Compensator
CK-524.000.00CBb CK-524.000.00Cb
(morn. 3ameHa Ha (replacement for
nos.12) pos.12 is allowed) 1 1
2 XOMyT CTSKHOM Yep- | Brace worm type
BAYHbIN clamp 1055-U-02
1055-Y-02 P0O4.435.002TU
M0O4.435.002TY (gon.| (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha Mn03.3) pos.3 is allowed) 2 2
4 Pykas CA2011* Hose CA2011*
(3030788) (3030788) 1 1
5 XomyTt CA2011* Clamp CA2011*
(125740) (125740) 2 2
7 XomyT XS 2026* Clamp XS 2026*
(3896337) (3896337) 1 1

1-15



2006-1K0C

14
15
16
17
18

\19

/

A-A

— N

PucyHok 1.4 Bosayxoouuctutenb
Figure 1.4 Air cleaner

1-16



2006-1KAC

1.3 2006-05-27CIN Bospgyxoouncturtenb
2006-05-24 SP Air cleaner

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O60o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXI T

1.4 2006-05-27Cr1(SP) Bosgyxoo4unctu- Air cleaner

Tenb x
2006-05-27-20CI1(SP) | Bosgyxooumnctu- Air cleaner X
Tenb
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaztrllti}[/ per
No YXn | T
19 | 2006-05-25CrI(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
2006-05-25-20CI1(SP) | Kopniyc Housing 1
13 | 46-05-351-01Cl1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
46-05-351-01-20CI1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1
18 | 46-05-355CI1(SP) LleHTpaTtop Centring mount 1
46-05-355-20CT1(SP) LlentpaTop Centring mount 1
8 | 46-05-366Cr1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 1
46-05-366-20CI(SP) Pyuka Handle 1
10 | 46-05-763 Manka Nut 2
46-05-763-20 anka Nut 2
11 | 46-05-764 LWan6a Washer 2
46-05-764-20 Lanba Washer 2
7 | 46-05-774 KaHT Ne27 Edge Ne27 1 1
20 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba cBUHLOBas Leaden seal 1 1
9 | 315185 LWan6a Washer 1
31 5185-20 Lanba Washer 1
5 | 40 0034-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
6 |40 0063-02 Mpoknagka Gasket - 1
12 | 40 0222 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 0222-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
16 | 450033 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0033-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
1 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3
2 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 3 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
Llan6bl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
3 |310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8 3
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8 3

1-17




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHve VICONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtrllti%/ per

No YXn | T

LWnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
4 | 290115 Wnuneka M8 Stud M8 (3n/6g)*16
(3n/6g)%16 3
29 0115-20 Wnuneka M8 Stud M8 (3n/6g)*x16
(3n/6g)%16 3
17 | 290130 Wnunbka Stud M8 (3n/6g) x32
M8 (3n/6g) %32 6
29 0130-20 Wnunbka Stud M8 (3n/6g) x32
M8 (3n/6g) x32 6
21 Mposonoka 0,8-0-C Wire 0,8-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,35m | 0,35m
AneMeHT Filtering element
dunbTpyrowmn TU4591.041.
TY 4591.041. 00232058-2000
00232058-2000
14 onemeHT Filtering element
UNbTPYOLLNIA T330.1109560-02
T330.1109560-02 1
onemeHT Filtering element
UNbTPYOLLNIA T330.1109560-02T2
T330.1109560-02T2 1
15 onemeHT Filtering element
GuUnbTpyoLWLNiA T330.1109560-01
T330.1109560-01 1
onemeHT Filtering element
GuUnbTpyoLWLNiA T330.1109560-01T2
T330.1109560-01T2 1

1-18



2006-1KAC

X3

24

B-B, I

‘3 ‘,
30
28
29

PucyHok 1.5 YctaHoBKa TOnnuBHOro 6aka
Figure 1.5 Fuel tank mounting

1-19



2006-1KAC

1.4 2006-25-1CI1 YcTtaHOBKa TONNMUBHOIoO baka

2006-25-1 SP Fuel tank mounting

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXIJ1 T

15 2006-25-1CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka TOr- Fuel tank mounting

nuBHoro 6aka X
2006-25-1-20Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBka Ton- Fuel tank mounting
nuneHoro 6aka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬁti}[/ per
No yxXn | T
20 | 2006-25-10CrI1(SP) Bak TonnueHLIN Fuel tank 1
2006-25-10-20CrI1(SP) | bak TonnuBHbIN Fuel tank 1
10 | 2006-25-12CrI(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2006-25-12-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
11 | 2006-25-13Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2006-25-13-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
15 | 2501-25-33Crl(SP) BTynka Bushing 2
2501-25-33-20CrI1(SP) | Brynka Bushing 2
19 | 2501-25-33-01Cl1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2
2501-25-33-01-20CI1 BTynka Bushing
-20(SP) 2
31 | 2501-25-37CI1(SP) AmopTunsaTop Shock-absorber 8 8
1 | 312001-25-32Cl1(SP) | PykaB (gonyckaetcsa | Hose (replacement
3amMeHa Ha M03.2) for pos.2 is allowed) 1
312001-25-32-20CTr1 Pykas Hose
-20(SP) 1
8 | 312001-25-33Cl1(SP) | PykaB (mnonyckaetca | Hose (replacement
3aMeHa Ha M03.9) for pos.9 is allowed) 1
312001-25-33-20CTr1 Pykas Hose
-20(SP) 1
14 | 404-26-213CTl1(SP) Pykas 112 Hose (012 1
404-26-213-20CT1(SP) | Pykas (012 Hose (012 1
12 | 404-26-213-02CI1(SP) | Pykas 012 Hose (012 1
404-26-213-02-20CI1 Pykas 112 Hose 012
-20(SP) 1
17 | 2001-25-27 CtepxeHb Stem 2
2001-25-27-20 CtepxeHb Stem 2
25 | 1102-25-12 Haknapgka Strap 4
1102-25-12-20 Haknagka Strap 4

1-20




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
33 | 2501-25-108 BTynka Bushing 4
2501-25-108-20 BTynka Bushing 4
23 | 1102-25-13 [MnacTtuHa Plate 4
1102-25-13-20 [MnacTtuHa Plate 4
24 | 1102-25-16 BTynka Bushing 4
1102-25-16-20 BTynka Bushing 4
30 | 1101-25-36 Haknagka Strap 4 4
3 | 58-60-213-01 Mnanxka Strip 2
58-60-213-20 Mnanxka Strip 2
27 | 400478 BTynka Bushing 8 8
34 | 40 0093 BTynka Bushing 4 4
21 | 700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 2
4 | 700-40-6684-09 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
S) Bont M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx%35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
28 | 28 0570 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
26 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45 4 4
Fankun Nuts
TOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
6 ["anka M8 Nut M8 1 1
16 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5 2 2
18 | 30 0265 Manka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1,5LH 2
30 0265-20 Manka M16x1,5LH Nut M16x1,5LH 2
35 | 47 0570 Ocb 6-16f9x75 Axle 6-16f9x75
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 4 4
Lan6bl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
7 Lanba 8T Washer 8T 5 5
29 LLlanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 4 4
32 LWNnnHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 4 4
22 Konbuo Ring
12x16MH4152-62 12x16MH4152-62 2 2

1-21




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue VICONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
2 PykaB AS10025SS Hose AS10025SS
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 1) 1 is allowed) 1 1
9 PykaB Hose AS0802300SS
AS0802300SS (replacement for
(oonyckaeTcs 3ame- | pos.8 is allowed)
Ha no3.8) 1 1
13 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

1-22




2006-1KAC

PucyHok 1.6 bak TonnuBHbIN
Figure 1.6 Fuel tank

1-23



2006-1KAC

1.5 2006-25-10CIN Bak TonnMBHbLIU
2006-25-10 SP Fuel tank

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NCMOHeHNe
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXIJ1 T

1.6 2006-25-10CT1(SP) Bak TonnueHLIN Fuel tank X

2006-25-10-20Crl1(SP) | bak TonnuBHLIN Fuel tank X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaztrllti}[/ per
No YXn [ T
13 | 2006-25-11CT1(SP) Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2006-25-11-20Crl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
1 | 2001-25-20CTr1(SP) Bak TonnueHLIN Fuel tank 1
2001-25-20-20CrI1(SP) | bak TonnuBHbLIN Fuel tank 1
17 | 46-25-295CI1(SP) dunbTp Filter 1 1
26 | 404-25-58CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
404-25-58-20CrI1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
16 | 2001-25-18 JInHenka mepHas Straight 1 1
2 | 1101-25-6 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
1101-25-6-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
19 | 1101-26-158 LTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
1101-26-158-20 LTyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 1
22 | 1101-25-7 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
1101-25-7-20 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 1
33 | 2501-25-96 Konnavok Cap 1
2501-25-96-20 Konnavok Cap 1
29 | 2501-25-97 Wnunebka Stud 1
2501-25-97-20 Wnunbka Stud 1
4 | 1101-25-35 KoHTpranka Lock nut 3
1101-25-35-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 3
23 | 46-43-322 Konbuo Ring 1 1
18 | 404-25-87 Konbuo npyxunHHoe | Spring ring 1
404-25-87-20 Konbuo npyxmHHoe | Spring ring 1
25 | 404-25-92 Crovika Pillar 1
404-25-92-20 Crovika Pillar 1
30 | 450019 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0019-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
5 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Plug 2
700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 2
10 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
24 | 44 0017 3arnyLuka End plug 1 1

1-24




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
9 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
14 | 700-41-3129 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1
700-41-3129-20 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
31 BuHT BM5-6gx12 Screw BM5-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
27 "anka M5 Nut M5
rOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 1 1
20 | H.036.23.072 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
H.036.23.072-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
LLlanGbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
28 LWanba 5 Washer 5 5 5
12 Lan6a 8T Washer 8T 1 1
21 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH 4152-62 MH 4152-62 2 2
15 KonbLo 20%x26 Ring 20x26
MH 4152-62 MH4152-62 2 2
3 KpaH waposon [yl5 | Ball cock Dul5
LINYP494647001 CIUR494647001
TY3742-997- TU3742-997-
24337661-93 24337661-93 2 2
32 [aTunk ykasatens Fuel level indicator
YPOBHS TOMnvBa sensor BM-162b
BM-1626 TU 311.00225.
TY 311.00225. 621.152-93
621.152-93 1 1

1-25




2006-1KAC

¢e |ggve

€

g

Ll
14

|

¢ \8¢
le [€C
LC
144

A4
]
\ 14 4

¢z 9¢
G¢

/

L

[A
L-—1LE

| —8€

6€
Iy

PucyHok 1.7 YcTtaHOBKa cMcTeMbl nogorpeBa

Figure 1.7 Pre-heating system mounting

1-26



2006-1KAC

1.6 2006-43-2CI1 YctaHOBKa cuctembl nogorpesa
2006-43-2SP Pre-heating s ystem mounting

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune NcnonHeHve
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit

No | No YXJ1 T

1.7 2006-43-2CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka cucte- | Pre-heating sys-

1.8 Mbl nogorpesa tem mounting X

2006-43-2-20Crl1(SP) YctaHoBka cucte- | Pre-heating sys-
Mbl nogorpesa tem mounting X

NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekra nogorpesarensa MKA 30J1-1015006

NOTE * - from PZHD 30L-1015006 pre-heater set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NcnonHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂﬂt&/ per

No yXn | T

63 | 312006-43-15Cl1(SP) | TonnuesonpoBoA Fuel line 1 -

58 | 312006-43-17Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1 -

38 | 0602-43-35Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1 -

21 | 0902-43-14Cr1(SP) Metnsa Loop 2 -

26 | 1102-42-18CI1 (SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

70 | 1106-43-80Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

32 | 2002-43-16Crl1(SP) BoagyxoBog Air duct 1 -

44 | 2002-43-22CTl1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 -

34 | 2002-43-66CI1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1 -

71 | 2002-43-68-01Cl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

29 | 2002-43-74Cr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

36 | 2002-43-78Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1 -

72 | 2501-43-254CT1(SP) HakoHeuYHuK Tip 6 -

54 | 2502-43-90Cr1(SP) MNepexogHUK Adapter 1 -

65 | 311506-43-105CrI1(SP) | MNasosop, Gas line 1 -

51 | 311506-43-113Crl1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

311506-43-113-20CIT | TpybonposoA Pipeline 1
-20(SP)

55 | 311506-43-114Crl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 -

43 | 312505-43-17CI(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 -

18 | 312505-10-107CrI1(SP) | NpoBog, Air duct 1 -

53 | 2002-43-128 Tpyba Pipe 1

2002-43-128-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
4 | 2002-43-131 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-43-131-20 Tpyba Pipe 1

69 | 2502-43-79 Mpwxnm Holdfast 1 -

50 | 311506-43-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2

49 | 311506-43-27 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1

311506-43-27-20 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1

1-27




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
56 | 404-43-87 dnaHel, Flange 3 -
59 | 46-43-313 Mpoknagka Gasket 10 -
46 | 0602-43-3 MepexogHuk Adapter 1 -
48 | 0602-43-15 MNepexogHuK Adapter 1 -
60 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Adapter 1 -
5 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 3
10 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
9 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTuK Clip 2 2
73 | 700-41-2622 BonT 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 5 -
6 | 415355 XOoMyTuUK Clip 3 3
45 | 46 0501-02 Pykas Hose 1 -
16 | 46 0501-03 Pykas Hose 1 -
61 | 46 0501-04 Pykas Hose 1 -
1 |46 0901-14 PykaB Hose 1
46 0901-14-20 Pykas Hose 1
11 | 46 0901-15 Pykas Hose 2 -
3 |46 0901-24 PykaB Hose 1
46 0901-24-20 PykaB Hose 1
37 |46 1201-02 Pykas Hose 1
46 1201-02-20 Pykas Hose 1
52 | 46 1201-08 Pykas Hose 1 -
35 | 46 1201-16 Pykas Hose 1 -
31 | 46 1201-22 Pykas Hose 2 -
68 | 46 1201-31 Pykas Hose 1 -
33 | 46 1501 Pykas Hose 1 -
24 | 46 1501-05 Pykas Hose 1 -
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16 11 5
22 | 280376 Bont M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55 4 -
30 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%20 M12x1,25-6g%20 4 -
66 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%25 M12x1,25-6g%25 3 -
27 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%30 M12x1,25-6g%30 5 -
57 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%x40 M12x1,25-6gx40 6 4
12 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 2 -
41 BuHT BM5-6%16 Screw BM5-6x16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 -
67 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 -

1-28




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
LWan6bl Washers
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70
40 LWanba 5 Washer 5 4 -
13 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T 2 -
8 Lan6a 8T Washer8T 11 5
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 22 4
42 | 310140 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2 -
28 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
64 KoTén nogorpesate- | Heater boiler*
nga* PZHD-30L-1015010
MKO-30J1-1015010 1 -
62 ArperaT HacOCHbIN* Pump unit*
XA 30/1-1015200 PZHD 301-1015200 1 -
14 KommyTtaTtop* Transistor* commu-
TPaH3UCTOPHbIN tator 9301.3734 (ad-
9301.3734 dit. replacement for
(gon.3ameHa Ha pos.15)
no3.15) 1 -
15 Mopgynb 3axuraHua* | Heater ignition*
oTonutens module 9301.3734-
9301.3734-01 01
(mon.sameHa Ha (addit. replacement
nos.14) for pos. 14) 1 -
19 Konnayok 3awmtHeIn | High voltage wires
NpoOBOOOB BbICOKOro | protection cap
HanpsXeHus 130-370-7148B
130-370-71486 TU 38.1051895-89
TY38.105.1895-89 2 -
20 HakoHeuHuk cBevHom | Spark plug tip with
c nomexonogasute- | interference
nem C3912 suppressorCE 12
TY37.003.658-75 TU 37.003.658-75 1 -
39 LLnTok ynpasneHus Control panel
MKO-6001-1015410 | PZHD-600I1-1015410 1 -
47 KpaH wapoBoi Ball cock 0,63/15
0,63/15 TU 3742-997-
TY3742-997- 24337661-93
24337661-93 1 -
17 LLinaHroBbIA XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7W, 12C7W, 28 10
25 LLinaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7W, 12C7W, 4 -

1-29




2006-1K0C

PucyHok 1.8 YcraHOBKa cuctemMbl nogorpesa
Figure 1.8 Pre-heating system mounting

1-30



2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue VICONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
16 | 3506-43-27CI1 3arnywka End plug - 1
13 | 311506-43-113CrI1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
311506-43-113-20CIT | TpybonposoA Pipeline
-20(SP) 1
2 | 2002-43-128 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-43-128-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
6 | 2002-43-131 Tpyba Pipe 1
2002-43-131-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
14 | 311506-43-2 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
1 | 311506-43-24 MepexogHuk Adapter - 1
15 | 311506-43-27 BonT 3axxmMmHomn Clamp bolt 1
311506-43-27-20 Bont 3axmumHon Clamp bolt 1
7 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 3
11 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
12 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUHK Clip 2 2
8 | 415355 XoMyTuK Clip 3 3
3 | 46 0901-14 PykaB Hose 1
46 0901-14-20 Pykas Hose 1
5 |46 0901-24 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-24-20 PykaB Hose 1
17 | 46 1201-02 Pykas Hose 1
46 1201-02-20 Pykas Hose 1
9 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
rOCT7798-70 GOST7798-70 11 5
10 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 5
4 LLInaHroBbIA XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7W, 12C7W, 28 10

1-31



2006-1KAC

PucyHok 1.9 Cuctema oxnaxaneHusa aoBuratens U TpaHCMUCCUMU
Figure 1.9 Transmission and engine cooling system

1-32



2006-1KAC

1.7 2006-60-2CIN Cuctema oxnaxageHusa aBuratens u TpaHCMUCCUMn

2006-60-2SP Transmission and eng ine cooling system

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. | noa. O6o3Ha4eHune HaumeHoBaHue NCnonHeHvne
Pos. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXJ1 T
1.9, 2006-60-2CT1(SP) Cuctema oxnax- Transmission and
110 AeHvs asuratens | engine cooling

1 TpaHCMUCCUK system X
2006-60-2-20CI1(SP) Cuctema oxnax- Transmission and
AeHvs gsuratens | engine cooling
N TpaHCMUCCUK system X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHue vicnionHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaztrllti}[/ per
No YXn [ T

31 | 2006-60-106CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1

2006-60-106-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1

22 | 2006-60-108CTI1(SP) Wryuep Union 1

2006-60-108-20CTI1(SP) | WTyuep Union 1
24 | 2002-60-116CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2002-60-116-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
25 | 2002-60-126CT1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 2
2002-60-126-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
44 | 2002-60-127Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2002-60-127-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
43 | 2002-60-128Cr1(SP) MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
2002-60-128-20CrI1(SP) | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
38 | 2002-60-136CT1(SP) Matpy6ok Branch pipe 1
2002-60-136-20CI1(SP) | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
37 | 2002-60-150CTr1(SP) MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
2002-60-150-20CrI1(SP) | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
1 | 311506-60-102CrI1(SP) | NaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
311506-60-102-20CI | Matpybok Branch pipe
-20(SP) 1
5 | 312006-60-102-01CIN | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
(SP) 1
312006-60-102-01- Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-20CT1(SP) 1
19 | 312006-60-103-01CIM | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
(SP) 1
312006-60-103-01- Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-20CT1(SP) 1

1-33




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
16 | 312006-60-106-01CIT | Tpybonposon Pipeline
(SP) 1
312006-60-106-01- Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-20CT1(SP) 1
28 | 312006-60-107- Matpy6ok Branch pipe
01Cr(sP) 1
312006-60-107-01- MaTpy6ok Branch pipe
-20CT1(SP) 1
35 | 312006-60-108- Matpy6ok Branch pipe
01Cr(spP) 1
312006-60-108-01- MaTpy6ok Branch pipe
-20CT1(SP) 1
8 | 312006-60-109CT1(SP) | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe 1
312006-60-109-20CI | MaTpybok Branch pipe
-20(SP) 1
3 | 403-60-187Cl1(SP) XomyT Clamp 4
403-60-187-20Cl1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 4
36 | 46-60-392-03Cr1(SP) PykaB Hose 2
46-60-392-03-20CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 2
23 | 46-60-392-06CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
46-60-392-06-20CI1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
26 | 5001-26-130CT1(SP) XomyT Clamp 12
5001-26-130-20CT1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 12
34 | 2001-60-49 LnTok Panel 1
2001-60-49-20 LnTok Panel 1
10 | 2001-60-50 LWnTok Panel 1
2001-60-50-20 LWnTok Panel 1
14 | 2001-60-51 LnTok Panel 1
2001-60-51-20 LnTok Panel 1
29 | 2001-60-119 LWnTok Panel 1
2001-60-119-20 LWnTok Panel 1
13 | 46-11-476 Lanba Washer 41
46-11-476-20 LLlan6a Washer 38
33 | 700-37-2077 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2077-20 Mpobka Plug 1
41 | 295220 Wnnnbka Stud 4
29 5220-20 Wnnnbka Stud 4
9 |450275 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
45 0275-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
2 | 450314 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0314-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
20 | 46 0501 Pykas Hose 2
46 0501-20 Pykas Hose 2
4 |46 1602 Pykas Hose 1 1
27 |46 1701-02 Pykas Hose 2
46 1701-02-20 Pykas Hose 2

1-34




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
39 Bont BM10-6g%70 Bolt BM10-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
Bonthl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx%30 2 2
12 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%30 M12x1,25-6gx30 49 46
42 [fanka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
LUano6bI Washers
FTOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70
7 Llan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT 10 10
11 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 59 56
40 | 45 7382 5054 Jdatunk TM100-B Sensor TM100-B
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
45 7382 5055 Jatunk TM100-BT Sensor TM100-BT
TY 37.003.800-77 TU 37.003.800-77 1
32 Konbuo 12x16 Ring 12x16
MH4152-62 MH4 152-62 1 1
43 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-
20CI1-80M 20CI-80M
TY2539-001- TU2539-001-
43247031-2004 43247031-2004 1 1
30 | 37 0640-10 Mpobka KIr1/2 Plug KG1/2
TY23.1506-91 TU23.1506-91 1
37 0640-20 Mpobka KIr'1/2 Plug KG1/2
TY23.1506-91 TU23.1506-91 1
15 Pagunatop Radiator
2002-1301010 2002-1301010
TY 37.373.086-89 TU 37.373.086-89 1 1
17 PykaB 67185-B Hose 67185-B 1 1
18 XomyT 43828-E Clamp 43828-E 4 4
21 LLinaHroBbIA XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS20- DIN3017-AS20-
32/12C7-W2 32/12C7-W2 8 8

1-35



2006-1KAC

=
C
O
o
N
. N
o
©
©
o
o
N
[14] N~
<t
o o
- -
«—N
<
S - I b
<
(2]
(3]
(3]
N
(3]
I_ o
T o ~ [eedez] —© < g
© :1. | SS=——
Q o NN
< o} fe] & =
K - Er-y *
i ufl
—__7 =
N~ —_—
7 T ":Nﬂ'
(=]
™

PucyHok 1.10 Cuctema oxnaxaeHusa gBuratens u TpaHCMUCCUMN
Figure 1.10 Transmission and engine cooling system

1-36



2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue VICONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
18 | 2006-60-111CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2006-60-111-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
19 | 2006-60-114CrI1(SP) WnT Shield 1
2006-60-114-20CI(SP) | Wut Shield 1
38 | 2001-60-103CTl1(SP) BTynka Bushing 2
2001-60-103-20CT1(SP) | Btynka Bushing 2
29 | 2001-60-116CTr1(SP) Kanosu Shutters 1 -
13 | 2002-60-120CTI1(SP) Crskka Brace 2
2002-60-120-20CT1(SP) | Ctsaxka Brace 2
15 | 2002-60-133CI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2002-60-133-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
20 | 312006-60-104Crl1(SP) | OrpaxaeHue Guard 1
312006-60-104-20CT1 OrpaxgeHue Guard
-20(SP) 1
21 | 312006-60-104-01CIN | OrpaxaeHve Guard
(SP) 1
312006-60-104-01- OrpaxgeHue Guard
-20CT1(SP) 1
7 | 312006-60-110-01CIT | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
(SP) 1
312006-60-110-01- Tpy6onposog Pipeline
-20CT1(SP) 1
5 | 312006-60-111Cl1(SP) | MaTtpybok Branch pipe 1
312006-60-111-20CIT | MaTtpy6ok Branch pipe
-20(SP) 1
10 | 312006-60-112CrI1(SP) | MaTpy6ok Branch pipe 1
312006-60-112-20CI | Matpybok Branch pipe
-20(SP) 1
34 | 2501-25-37Crl1(SP) AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 2 2
8 | 5001-26-130CTr1(SP) XomyT Clamp 12
5001-26-130-20CT1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 12
31 | 2001-60-96 AmopTusaTop Shock absorber 2 2
36 | 2002-60-29 Mnuta Plate 2
2002-60-29-20 Mnuta Plate 2
35 | 2002-60-30 Brynka Bushing 2
2002-60-30-20 BTynka Bushing 2
26 | 2002-60-82 YronbHWK KOHL,EBOM End angle 1
2002-60-82-20 YronbHuk koHUueBon | End angle 1
22 | 2502-60-31 KoHTporainka Lock nut 1
2502-60-31-20 KoHTporaika Lock nut 1
37 | 2506-60-65-01 MnaHka Strip 3
2506-60-65-01-20 Mnaxka Strip 3
17 | 46-11-476 LWan6a Washer 41
46-11-476-20 LLlan6a Washer 38
30 | 46-23-123 PykosaTka Handle 1 -
40 | 2501-25-108 Brynka Bushing 2
2501-25-108-20 Brynka Bushing 2

1-37




2006-1KAC

1-38

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
NCMNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No yxn | T
11 | 700-31-2242 LLlan6a cTtonopHas Lock washer 2
700-31-2242-20 LLlan6a ctonopHas Lock washer 1
24 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba cBUHLOBas Lead seal 1 1
39 | 40 0093 BTynka Bushing 2 2
27 | 46 0901-14 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-14-20 Pykas Hose 1
9 |461701-01 Pykas Hose 1
46 1701-01-20 PykaB Hose 1
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70
16 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25 10 10
2 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30 46 46
12 | 28 0342 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30 2
28 0342-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30 2
3 | 280345 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35 4
28 0345-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx%35 M12x1,25-6gx%35 4
32 | 28 0561 bont Bolt
3M161,5-6gx%70 M12x1,25-6g%35 2
28 0561-20 Bont Bolt
3M161,5-6gx%70 M12x1,25-6g%35 2
14 Marika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
43 | 47 0570 Ocb 6-16f9x75 Axle 6-16f9x75
FOCT 9650-80 GOST 9650-80 8 8
LUano6bI Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
1 Llan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT 10 10
4 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 59 56
LUano6bI Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
42 | 310270 LLlanta 16 Washer 16 2
31 0270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16 2
41 LUnnAuHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2




2006-1KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quaﬂtr']ti}[/ per
No YXn | T
6 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-
20CKN-80M TY2539- | 2FSI-80M TU2539-
001-49247031-2004 | 001-49247031-2004 2 2
25 KpaH wapoBoi Ball cock 0,63/20
0,63/20 TU3742-997-
TY3742-997- 24337661-93
24337661-93 1 1
28 LLInaHroBbIn XoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30- DIN3017-AS30-
45/12C7-W2 45/12C7-W2 1 1
33 Mposonoka KC 1,0 Wire KC 1,0
rOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,9 | 0,9m
23 Mpoeonoka 0,8-0-C | Wire 0,8-0-C
rOCT328274 GOST328274 0,5m | 0,5m

1-39



